CRB Notification List

Note: Priority 1/Tier 1 contacts will be notified when a report is received of live Dreissenids within the Columbia River Basin. These contacts represent standing members of the CRB MAC Group and the Coordination and Support Staff. The listed contacts for each agency are responsible for internal notification within their agency. This chart was last updated 3 June 2019. 
	Organization
	Name/position
	Office Phone
	
Cell phone

	Fax
	Email
	Assignment
MAC C&S

	Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
	Kevin Blakely, Deputy Division Administrator
	(503) 947-6311
	(503) 400-1926
	
	Kevin.l.blakely@state.or.us

	x
	

	Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
	Rick Boatner, AIS Coordinator[footnoteRef:1] [1:  coordinate with PSU for OR notification] 

	(503) 947-6308
	(503) 302-5294

	
	Rick.j.boatner@state.or.us

	
	X

	Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife
	Bill Tweit, Special Assistant to Director
	(360) 902-2723
	(360) 489-2644

	
	william.tweit@dfw.wa.gov

	x
	

	Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife
	Allen Pleus, AIS Coordinator 

	(360) 902-2724
	(360) 918-3868
	
	allen.pleus@dfw.wa.gov

	
	X

	Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife
	Captain Eric Anderson, WDFW AIS Enforcement Coordinator
	(360) 902-2200 then select option #2 to be transferred to dispatch
	(360) 640-0493
	
	Eric.Anderson@dfw.wa.gov

	
	X

	Idaho Department of Agriculture 
	Lloyd Knight, Administrator
	(208) 332-8664
	(308) 859-4173
	
	lloyd.knight@isda.idaho.gov
	x
	

	Idaho Department of Agriculture
	Nic Zurfluh, Invasive Species Section Manager
	(208) 334-3791
	
	
	nicholas.zurfluh@isda.idaho.gov
	X
	

	Idaho Department of Fish and Game
	Paul Kline, Sport Fishing Program Coordinator
	(208) 287-2788

	(208) 539-3937
	
	Paul.kline@idfg.idaho.gov

	
	X

	Montana Fish, Wildlife, and Parks 
	Eileen Ryce, Fisheries Division
	(406) 444-2448
	
	
	eryce@mt.gov

	x
	

	Montana Fish, Wildlife, and Parks 
	Thomas Woolf, Aquatic Invasive Species Bureau Chief
	(406) 444-1230

	
	
	Thomas.woolf@mt.gov

	
	x

	Nevada Department of Wildlife
	Laura Megill, AIS Coordinator
	(775) 688-1532

	
	
	lmegill@ndow.org

	
	x

	Oregon Marine Board
	Larry Warren, Director
	(503)378-2617
	
	
	larry.warren@oregon.gov
	x
	

	Oregon Marine Board
	Glenn Dolphin, AIS Prevention Program Coordinator
	(503) 378-2625
	
	
	Glenn.dolphin@oregon.gov

	
	x

	U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service
	Johnna Roy, Fisheries Supervisor
	(503) 231-2387
	(503) 913-8986
	
	Johnna_roy@fws.gov

	x
	

	U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
	Theresa Thom, Regional Aquatic Invasive Species Coordinator
	(503) 736-4722
	(971) 278-8029
	
	theresa_thom@fws.gov
	
	x

	U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
	Patrick DeHaan
	
360-753-9090
	
	
	patrick_dehaan@fws.gov
 
	
	x

	U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
	Bob Kibler, AIS Coordinator, Idaho F&W Office 
	(208) 378-5255
	
	(208) 378-5264
	bob_kibler@fws.gov

	
	x

	U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
	Joanne Grady, Region 6 AIS Coordinator 
	(303) 236-4519
	(303) 842-5268
	(303) 236-8163
	joanne_grady@fws.gov

	
	x

	U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service
	Louanne McMartin
Region 8 AIS Coordinator
	
209-946-6400 (x342)
	
	
	louanne_mcmartin@fws.gov

	
	

	National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
	Ritchie Graves, Supervisory Fisheries Biologist
	(503) 231-6891
	(503) 730-5148
	
	ritchie.graves@noaa.gov

	x
	

	National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
	Nancy Munn
ESA Section 7 Coordinator
	(503) 231-6269
	
	
	Nancy.munn@noaa.gov
	
	x

	Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission
	Jaime Pinkham,
Executive Director
	(503) 238-0667
	
	
	director@critfc.org
	x
	

	Columbia River Intertribal Fish Commission
	Blaine Parker, AIS Coordinator[footnoteRef:2]  [2:  Notify CRITFC member tribes] 

	(503) 731-1268
	(503) 314-8238
	(503) 235-4228
	parb@critfc.org

	
	x

	Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission
	Mike Matylewich, Fisheries Management Director
	(503) 731-1251
	(503) 756-3329
	(503) 235-4228
	matm@critfc.org

	
	x

	Bonneville Power Administration
	Wayne Todd, Generating Assets Manager
	(503) 230-3470
	
	 
	watodd@bpa.gov

	
	

	Bonneville Power Administration
	Kim Johnson, Environmental Strategist – Generating Assets
	(503) 230-3902
	
	
	kojohnson@bpa.gov

	
	

	Province of British Columbia, Ministry of the Environment
	Martina Beck, Invasive Fauna Unit Head
	(778) 698-4364
	
	
	Martina.Beck@gov.bc.ca

	
	x

	Province of British Columbia, Ministry of the Environment
	Aaron Canuel, Deputy Chief Conservation Officer
	[bookmark: _GoBack](250) 489-8523

	
	
	Aaron.Canuel@gov.bc.ca

	
	

	Fisheries and Oceans, Canada
	Thomas Therriault
	(250) 756-7394
	(250) 713-5484
	
	Thomas.Therriault@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

	
	

	Province of Alberta
	Nicole Kimmel, AIS Specialist/program coordinator
	780-427-7791 

	780-975-3793 

	
	Nicole.Kimmel@gov.ab.ca
	
	

	Fisheries and Oceans, Canada
	Renny Talbot
	(250) 756-7180
	(778) 884-3447
	
	Renny.talbot@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
	
	

	Montana Invasive Species Advisory Council
	Stephanie Hester, Council Coordinator
	(406) 444-0547
	
	
	shester@mt.gov

	
	

	Oregon Invasive Species Council
	Jalene Littlejohn, Coordinator
	(971) 998-0573
	
	
	coordinator@oregoninvasivespeciescouncil.org

	
	

	Washington Invasive Species Council
	Justin Bush, Executive Coordinator
	(360) 902-3088
	(360) 704-0973
	(360) 902-3026
	invasivespecies@rco.wa.gov

	
	





Note: Priority 2/Tier 2 contacts will be notified when a report is received of live Dreissenids within the Columbia River Basin. These contacts may be incorporated into the CRB MAC Group and the Coordination and Support Staff depending on the nature of the incident. The listed contacts for each agency are responsible for internal notification within their agency. 

	Priority 2 Notification List

	Organization
	Name/position
	Office Phone
	Cell Phone
	Fax
	Email
	Notes

	U. S. Forest Service 
	Jim Capurso, Regional Fisheries Biologist 
	(503) 808-2847
	
	
	jcapurso@fs.fed.us

	Oregon and Washington

	U. S. Forest Service and BLM
	Cynthia Tait, Regional Aquatic Ecologist
	(801) 625-5358
	
	
	ctait@fs.fed.us

	Idaho

	U. S. Bureau of Reclamation
	Bryan Horsburgh, Regional Resource Services Manager
	(208) 378-5356
	(208) 240-0038
	
	bhorsburgh@usbr.gov

	Notify all other USBR contacts


	U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
	David Allnutt, Office of Environmental Review and Assessment
	(206) 553-2581

	
	
	Allnutt.david@Epamail.epa.gov

	

	U. S. Army Corps of Engineers
	Mike Langeslay, ANS Lead, Portland District
	(503) 808-4060
	
	
	mike.j.langeslay@usace.army.mil 
 

	

	U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 
	Damian Walter,
Walla Walla District
	(509) 527-7136
	
	
	Damian.j.Walter@usace.army.mil 

	

	U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 
	Madelyn Martinez, Environmental Stewardship Program Manager
Seattle District
	(206) 764-6940
	
	
	Madelyn.T.Martinez@usace.army.mil

	

	Shoshone-Paiute Tribes
	Jinwon Seo, Director of Fish, Wildlife, and Parks Dept.
	(208) 759-3246
	
	
	Seo.jinwon@shopai.org

	

	Portland State University, Center for Lakes and Reservoirs 
	Mark Sytsma, Director/AIS Coordinator 
	(503) 725-3833
	
	(503) 725-3834
	sytsmam@pdx.edu

	Notify all other State of Oregon contacts in coordination with ODFW

	Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission
	Stephen Phillips, AIS Coordinator 
	(503) 595-3100
	
	(503) 595-3232
	sphillips@psmfc.org

	Notify all other PSMFC contacts


	U. S. Geological Survey
	Stephen M. Waste, PhD, Western Fisheries Research Center
	(509) 538-2299, 
ext. 2936 
	(503) 505-1755
	
	swaste@usgs.gov

	Notify all other USGS contacts


	U. S. Geological Survey
	Tim Counihan, Western Fisheries Research Center
	(509) 538-2981
	(541) 645-0923
	(509) 538-2843
	tcounihan@usgs.gov

	

	National Park Service
	John Wullschleger, Fish Program Lead
	(970) 225-3572
	
	
	john_wullschleger@nps.gov


	



